

EU Declaration of conformity / EU Konformitätserklärung / Déclaration de conformité UE / Declarația de conformitate UE

on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food /
für Materialien aus Kunststoff, die mit Lebensmitteln in Kontakt kommen /
pour les matériaux en plastique qui entrent en contact avec les aliments /
pentru materiale plastice cu contact alimentar

Article description / Artikelbeschreibung / Description de l'article / Descrierea articolului	Miss Melody Lunchbox BLOSSOM PONY/ Miss Melody Brotdose BLOSSOM PONY / Miss Melody Boîte à goûter BLOSSOM PONY
Nr. / No. / No.	0014132 & 0414132
Test report number / Testreport Nummer / numéro de rapport de test / Numărul raportului de testare	158317609a 001
Identity and address of the importer who imports the finished article into the Community Identität und Anschrift der Firma, die das Fertigprodukt in die Europäische Gemeinschaft einführt l'identité et l'adresse de l'entreprise qui importe le produit fini dans la Communauté européenne Identitatea și adresa societății care importă produsul finit în Comunitatea Europeană	Depesche Vertrieb GmbH & Co.KG Vierlander Str. 14 21502 Geesthacht Germany
Identity and address of the company that manufactures the product Identität und Anschrift der Firma, die das Produkt herstellt l'identité et l'adresse de l'entreprise qui fabrique le produit Identitatea și adresa societății care fabrică produsul	Ningbo Royalart Household Co., Building No.: 17-18 of Chuang Yi Hui Gu No. 777 ZhongGuan 315201 NingBo

Plastic part / Kunststoff Teil / Pièce en plastique / Parte din plastic:

Complies with the **Regulation (EU) No 10/2011** related to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and as well as **Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food in their respective versions valid at the time of issuing this declaration.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits laid down in the corresponding regulation. The test was performed according to the **Regulation (EU) No 10/2011**.

The materials and raw materials used comply with stipulations laid down in the **Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011**.

DEPESCHE

Germany

Entspricht der **Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011** über Materialien und Gegenstände aus Kunststoff, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen, sowie den **Artikeln 3, 11 Absatz 5, 15 und 17 der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004** über Materialien und Gegenstände, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen, in ihrer jeweils zum Zeitpunkt der Abgabe dieser Erklärung gültigen Fassung.

Bei bestimmungsgemäßem Gebrauch überschreitet sowohl die Gesamtmigration als auch die spezifische Migration nicht die in der entsprechenden Verordnung festgelegten gesetzlichen Grenzwerte. Die Prüfung wurde gemäß der **Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011** durchgeführt. Die verwendeten Materialien und Rohstoffe entsprechen den Vorgaben der **Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011**.

Conforme au **règlement (UE) n° 10/2011** concernant les matériaux et objets en matière plastique destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires et aux **articles 3, 11, paragraphe 5, 15 et 17 du règlement (CE) n° 1935/2004** concernant les matériaux et objets destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires, dans leur version en vigueur à la date de la présente déclaration. Dans des conditions d'utilisation normales, la migration totale et la migration spécifique ne dépassent pas les limites légales fixées dans le règlement correspondant. Le test a été effectué conformément au **règlement (UE) n° 10/2011**. Les matériaux et matières premières utilisés sont conformes au **règlement (UE) n° 10/2011**.

Respectă Regulamentul (UE) nr. 10/2011 privind materialele și obiectele din material plastic destinate să vină în contact cu produsele alimentare și articolele 3, 11 alineatul (5), 15 și 17 din Regulamentul (CE) nr. 1935/2004 privind materialele și obiectele destinate să vină în contact cu produsele alimentare, astfel cum a fost modificat la data emiterii prezentei declarații.

Atunci când sunt utilizate conform destinației, atât migrația totală, cât și migrația specifică nu depășesc limitele legale specificate în regulamentul relevant. Testul a fost efectuat în conformitate cu Regulamentul (UE) nr. 10/2011. Materialele și materiile prime utilizate sunt conforme cu cerințele Regulamentului (UE) nr. 10/2011.

The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product / Die folgenden Substanzen, die Einschränkungen und/oder Spezifikationen unterliegen, werden in dem oben genannten Produkt verwendet / Les substances suivantes, soumises à des restrictions et/ou spécifications, sont utilisées dans le produit susmentionné / Următoarele substanțe, care fac obiectul unor restricții și/sau specificații, sunt utilizate în produsul de mai sus:

Component(s)	Substance	CAS No. or FCM Ref. no.	Restriction
--	--	--	--
--	--	--	--

The following dual use substances are used in the above mentioned product / Die folgenden

Dual-Use-Stoffe werden in dem oben genannten Produkt verwendet / Les substances suivantes

substances à double usage sont utilisées dans le produit susmentionné / Următoarele substanțe cu dublă utilizare sunt utilizate în produsul menționat mai sus:

Dual Use Substance	CAS No.	E-No. or FL-No.
--	--	--

A functional barrier has not been used in the above mentioned product. / Eine funktionelle Barriere wurde bei dem oben genannten Produkt nicht verwendet / Une barrière fonctionnelle n'a pas été utilisée pour le produit susmentionné / O barieră funcțională nu a fost utilizată pentru produsul menționat anterior.

DEPESCHE

Germany

Specification of the intended use or limitations / Angabe des Verwendungszwecks oder der Einschränkungen / Indication de l'utilisation prévue ou des restrictions :

- Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material / Art(en) der Lebensmittel, die mit dem Material in Kontakt kommen sollen / le(s) type(s) de denrées alimentaires devant entrer en contact avec le matériau :

All aqueous, acidic, alcoholic, dairy, fatty and dry foodstuffs.

Alle wässrigen, sauren, alkoholischen, milchigen, fettigen und trockenen Lebensmittel.

Tous les aliments aqueux, acides, alcoolisés, laiteux, gras et secs.

Toate alimentele apoase, acide, alcoolice, lactoase, grase și uscate.

- Type(s) of food NOT intended to come into contact with the material / Art(en) von Lebensmitteln, die NICHT mit dem Material in Kontakt kommen sollen / Type(s) de denrées alimentaires NE devant PAS entrer en contact avec le matériau / Tipul (tipurile) de alimente care NU trebuie să vină în contact cu materialul:

N.A. / Keine Angabe / Aucune indication / Nu este specificat

- Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food / Dauer und Temperatur der Behandlung und Lagerung bei Kontakt mit dem Lebensmittel / la durée et la température de traitement et de stockage en cas de contact avec les denrées alimentaires :

shorttime contact till 24 h at room temperature 40°C or below till 0°C. / Kurzzeitkontakt bis 24 Std. bei Raumtemperatur 40°C oder darunter bis 0°C / Contact de courte durée jusqu'à 24 heures à température ambiante 40°C ou moins jusqu'à 0°C / Contact de scurtă durată până la 24 de ore la temperatura camerei de 40°C sau mai mică până la 0°C .

- Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article / Verhältnis der Fläche des Lebensmittelbedarfsgegenstandes zum Volumen, das zur Bestimmung der Konformität des Lebensmittelbedarfsgegenstandes aus Kunststoff verwendet wird / Rapport entre la surface du matériau ou de l'objet alimentaire et le volume utilisé pour déterminer la conformité du matériau ou de l'objet alimentaire en plastique / Raportul dintre suprafața materialului sau a obiectului care vine în contact cu produsele alimentare și volumul utilizat pentru a determina conformitatea materialului sau a obiectului din plastic care vine în contact cu produsele alimentare :

1dm²:167ml. / 1dm²: 167 ml

The article complies with Regulation (EC) No.2023/2006 "GMP - Good Manufacturing Practice" / Der Artikel entspricht der Verordnung (EG) Nr.2023/2006 „GMP – Gute Herstellungspraxis“ / L'article est conforme au règlement (CE) n° 2023/2006 "GMP - Good Manufacturing Practice" / Articolul este în conformitate cu Regulamentul (CE) nr. 2023/2006 „GMP - Good Manufacturing Practice” .

Issued by:

Name (Position): K. Gröning, Buyer

Signature:

DEPESCHE
Germany - Vertrieb GmbH & Co. KG
Vertriebstr. 14
23502 Geesthacht
Tel: +49(0)4152 936-0
www.depesche.com

Date, Place 26 November 2025, Geesthacht

Telefon: +49 04152 936-0
Fax (Auftragsbearbeitung): +49 4152 936-159
Fax (Buchhaltung): +49 4152 936-160
E-Mail: info@depesche.com
www.depesche.com

"Depesche" Vertrieb GmbH & Co. KG
Amtsgericht Lübeck • Handelsregister HRA 283 GE
Komplementär: Verwaltungsgesellschaft "Depesche" Vertrieb mbH
Amtsgericht Lübeck • Handelsregister HRB 487 GE
Geschäftsführer: Kjeld Schiøtz • Dine Schiøtz • Nynne Schiøtz
USt.-IdNr. DE174223143 • WEEE-Reg. Nr. DE 47685841

Berenberg Bank • BIC: BEGODEHHXXX
IBAN: DE31 2012 0000 0068 3900 04
HSBC Continental Europe S.A., Germany
BIC:TUBDDE33XXX
IBAN: DE18 3003 0880 0800 5730 09
Gläubiger-Ident. Nr. DE20ZZZ00000007175

DEPESCHE

— *Germany* —

Telefon: +49 04152 936-0
Fax (Auftragsbearbeitung): +49 4152 936-159
Fax (Buchhaltung): +49 4152 936-160
E-Mail: info@depesche.com
www.depesche.com

"Depesche" Vertrieb GmbH & Co. KG
Amtsgericht Lübeck • Handelsregister HRA 283 GE
Komplementär: Verwaltungsgesellschaft "Depesche" Vertrieb mbH
Amtsgericht Lübeck • Handelsregister HRB 487 GE
Geschäftsführer: Kjeld Schiøtz • Dine Schiøtz • Nynne Schiøtz
USt.-IdNr. DE174223143 • WEEE-Reg. Nr. DE 47685841

Berenberg Bank • BIC: BEGODEHHXXX
IBAN: DE31 2012 0000 0068 3900 04
HSBC Continental Europe S.A., Germany
BIC: TUBDDE33XXX
IBAN: DE18 3003 0880 0800 5730 09
Gläubiger-Ident. Nr. DE20ZZZ00000007175